
February 1st, 2022

WELCOME
NHS NEW MEMBERS!



WELCOME
Overview For Today:

● Meet Our Executive Board
● Explore Opportunities
● Membership Responsibilities 
● Questions

https://docs.google.com/file/d/16sTP82TlDpVCRSJxnmo0iw0_1ym9ITxp/preview


President
Michael Pantelis

● Email: 22PantelisM@verizon.net

● Review 4 Pillars of NHS

● Organize all meetings, activities, 

and events 

● Oversee officers and help with tasks

● Posting Constitution and Bylaws 

tomorrow 

● Contact Morgan or I directly via 

email outside of the school day 

○ Possible service, project, or fundraiser 

ideas

○ Questions or concerns

mailto:21pantelisc@verizon.net


Vice President
Morgan Altavilla

● Email: 22AltavillaM@bwschools.net
● Help oversee members and officials
● Help organize and coordinate events 

with Michael 
● Contact Michael and I with questions 

and concerns

mailto:21brainc@bwschools.net


SERVICE
Chair: Sierra Schmidt

22SchmidtS@bwschools.net

● Responsibilities

○ Communicate New Service 

Opportunities/Projects

○ Log Service Hours

● Requirements: 20 Hours, 3 

Projects, 5 Tutoring Hours

○ Projects are school based events

○ Mandatory hours through 

teams/other activities will NOT 

count toward NHS hours

○ All tutoring  MUST be approved

● Submit hours in Google Form

○ Picture of you participating in the 

event is required 

○ Required that form is completed 

within 2 weeks of service date



How to Submit Hours

- Go onto Google Classroom
- Go to the announcement called “NHS SERVICE FORM 

2ND SEMESTER”
- Complete the google form about your service event
- Questions about hours? Email 

22schmidts@bwschools.net

mailto:22schmidts@bwschools.net


TUTORING
Chairs: Keegan Rohland & 

Julia Murray

● Responsibilities:

○ Get help to the students that need it.

○ Create google forms.   

○ Create Virtual tutoring sessions for 

remote students. 

○ Organize and assign tutors to students 

throughout the district

● Requirements:

○ Each member must tutor for at least 5 

service hours

■ Can be held virtually or in person 

at BHS

○ Everyone should fill out google forms 

posted on classroom.

● Keegan Rohland

○ 22rohlandk@bwschools.net 

● Julia Murray

○ 22murraryj@bwschools.net 

 



TREASURY
Chairs: Nick Petrilli

● Responsibilities
○ Collect NHS Dues
○ Manage the financial aspect of the 

banquet
● NHS Dues

○ $35 for all Seniors 
○ $25 for all Juniors 

● Your money and Bylaws need to be 
turned in an envelope with your first 
and last name on the front.

○ Money and Bylaws are due next meeting, 
March 17th 

● Bylaws can be found on the google 
classroom

● Email: 22Petrillin@bwschools.net



MEDIA
Chairs: Grayson Brazill
Jacquelyn Lanzerotti

- NHS Website
- Membership Spotlight

22BrazillG@bwschools.net

22LanderottiJ@bwschools.net

mailto:22BrazillG@bwschools.net
mailto:22LanderottiJ@bwschools.net


SECRETARY
Chair: Erin Hampton

● All meetings are mandatory and 
will be conducted once a month
○ The third Wednesday of every 

month 
● Attendance is taken at every 

meeting
● If an emergency stops you from 

attending a meeting contact 
week prior to the meeting

● 22hamptone@bwschools.net
● JOIN REMIND!

○ Text @93hk9k to 810-10



SOCIAL EVENTS
Chairs: Avery Pasquale & Olivia 

Macellaro

Responsibilities 

● Planning and organizing the 
banquet and other social events

● Induction Ceremony will be on 
MAY 11th!

● 22PasqualeA@bwschools.net
● 22MacellaroO@bwschools.net

  

mailto:22APasquale@bwschools.net
mailto:22MacellaroO@bwschools.net


NHS OUTREACH
Chair: Sergej Stojanovic

Co: Farangiz Kosimjonova

● Contact with any ideas for 

information or resources

● Responsibilities

○ Reach out to colleges and collect 

information

○ Schedule NHS alumni and career 

representatives as guest speakers 

○ Relay updates about scholarships



QUESTIONS

● General Questions
○ Membership
○ Service Hours
○ Etc.

● Specific Questions 
○ Board Member related

■ Tutoring
■ Service Hours

○ Etc.


